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GOLD RIDGE ORGANIC FARMS

Certified Organic Mill - Custom Milling Services

3387 Canfield Road - Sebastopol, CA 95472

Contact: milling@goldridgeorganicfarms.com

2024 Schedule of Fees

g

Net Weight of Olives (lbs)

200* - 500 Ibs (*NEW MINIMUM) $S450
501 - 1,000 lbs S500
1,001 - 1,999 lbs $S600
1ton+ S650 per ton

CERTIFIED ORGANIC Milling Fees

| 1ton minimum

|S750 per ton

Containers

1 gal. food grade plastic S7
5 gal. food grade plastic S30
Spigot Attachment for 5gal. Container Cap S8
Replacement for Cap for 5 gal. Container sS4
30 gal. food grade plastic $110
55 gal. food grade plastic $150
Filtering Fees (includes labor & filters) *2 ton minimum
50-300 gallons $350
300-600 gallons $700
600-900 gallons $1,050
Labor
(extra cleaning of Fruit/Containers/Other) S65 per worker per hour
Showing up without an Appointment $200 each
Additional Weigh-Ins for combining fruit into one run $100 EACH
Overtime for Late Delivery $130 per hour
Putting Qil in smaller containers than needed $100 per worker per hour

Rental

| MacroBin (holds 1,000 Ibs Olives)

[S50 per bin per week

Storage

(for oil left on site longer than 7 days)

S75 per quarter pallet per day

Bottling Client Storage

$300 per pallet per month

Other Fees

Sample Pull (with at least one week's advance notice) S50 +bottles
Sample Pull (without advance notice) $100 +bottles
Bottling (begins mid-January)
Set Up Fee $100
Bottling (incl. filling, applying caps, fitments & capsules) $36/cs.
Corking (for wine corks) S6/cs.

Labeling S6/cs. (per label)
Blending, or other added labor S65 per worker per hour
Bottles

250ml Antique Green Glass $3.75 ea.

500ml Antique Green Glass $4.25 ea.

% gal. Amber Glass Growler $12 ea.

1 gal. Amber Glass Growler S22 ea.




